Workshop
on

" VLSI Design Tools, TCAD Simulation & Chip Manufacturing "'
Organized By
Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering
Faculty of Engineering and Technology

Gurukula Kangri (Deemed to be University), Haridwar, Uttarakhand

The Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering, Faculty of Engineering &
Technology, Gurukul Kangri (Deemed to be University), Haridwar organized a two-day workshop on
“VLSI Design Tools, TCAD Simulation & Chip Manufacturing” on 10—11 November 2025 at the
New Seminar Hall. The workshop was conducted by Mr. Amit Saini, Director of Cadre Design
System Pvt. Ltd., who provided detailed insights into modern VLSI design methodologies, CMOS
fundamentals, TCAD-based device simulation, and semiconductor fabrication processes. A total of 65
students from ECE and EE (2nd, 3rd, and 4th year) actively participated in the sessions. The
workshop covered schematic design, simulation, layout creation, DRC/LVS verification, TCAD
device modelling, and an in-depth overview of lithography, diffusion, metallization, and chip
packaging techniques. Through hands-on practice and live demonstrations, students gained practical
understanding of EDA and TCAD tools, improved their design skills, and developed stronger
industry-oriented perspectives. The event significantly enhanced students’ technical competencies and
preparedness for careers in the semiconductor and chip design industry. In this program, Registrar,
GKYV, Prof. Vipul Sharma, Incharge Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Mr. Prateek Agarwal, Mr.
Atul Kumar Varshney and Mr. Sanjay Singh were present.



Glimpse of Event:

Garhwal Division, '|'| 3 8
Uttarakhand, India Mon, 10 Nov,

W387+RFG, Bahadarabad Bypass, Haridwar, 2025
Uttarakhand 249402, India

0: 24°Cc () 58% 237km/h

GPS Camera

Garhwal Division, 11.39

Uttarakhand, India Mon, 1

Google, W387+RFG, Bahadarabad Bypass, Haridwar, 2023
Uttarakhand 249402, India

long 780637 10- 24°C () 58% =3 7km/h

Lat: 29.91706




YJ\_L S
=
i
- S e o
EEa Ny AEe mi |
A% B
@) o
| Cl
alole|ls

Google

Lat: 29.91706
Long 78.0637

..--">'|r
— -
—_—
X ]
ol 1
¥
| %
Q
B al U o
L] L] L L] LA 1L
3 K Haha abad Byp arid
d 4 0
Qo

Garhwal Division,
Uttarakhand, India

W387+RFG, Bahadarabad Bypass, Haridwar,

Uttarakhand 249402, India
0- 24°C () 58% =£27km/h

11:49

Mon, 10 Nov,
2025




GPS Camera

Garhwal Division, 1439
Uttarakhand, India Mon,;o Nov.

—

Google__ W387+RFG, Bahadarabad Bypass, Haridwar, 2025
- Uttarakhand 249402, India
Lat: 29.91706

Long 78.0637 0- 26°C O 42% =38km/h

Garhwal Division, 1:20

Uttarakhand, India Tue, T1 Nov,

Google, W387+RFG, Bahadarabad Bypass, Haridwar, 2023
" Uttarakhand 249402, India
Lat: 2991706

long780637 9- 23°C () 53% =38km/h
di aid




Attendance:

246320063@gkv.ac.in

236320046@gkv.ac.in

246320026 @gkv.ac.in

246320010@gkv.ac.in
226320015@gkv.ac.in
246320062@gkv.ac.in

246301066@gkv.ac.in

246320014@gkv.ac.in

236320025@gkv.ac.in

246320007 @gkv.ac.in

246320037 @gkv.ac.in

246320045@gkv.ac.in

246320049@gkv.ac.in

246320019@gkv.ac.in

236320039@gkv.ac.in

246320011@gkv.ac.in

246320030@gkv.ac.in
246320056@gkv.ac.in
236320045@gkv.ac.in
246320012@gkv.ac.in
236320009@gkv.ac.in

236320011@gkv.ac.in

236320036@gkv.ac.in

aatishkumarbasta@gmail.com

aatishkumarbasta@gmail.com

9508760538

7359209434

9391586045

8252817176

8638704899

7993321348

7989895331

9682352921

6009706585

9569930490

9390770528

8708861711

9508729817

7547840772

7534961309

9027131501

6205416472

7534961309

9557372088

9193065424

6307446357

7895017114

7900654205

7668168802

7266830980

Harsh Kumar

Abhay Prajapati

Dammalapati
Venkata Viswak
Druse

Ankit Kumar Singh
Ankit Kumar Jaiswal
Kundeti sai ganesh

Bandi Sai Narendra

Sahib Verma
MOIRANGTHEM
RANGANATH
SINGH

Ajeet Kumar

Nakka pardha
venkata pranav

Saurabh Bakshi

Shivam Kumar
Ayush kumar
Aatish

Surya Pratap Singh

ANMOL KUMAR

Aatish

Divyansh

Yash Sharma
Ashutosh Yadav
Anmol Shukla

Anuj Singh Dhiryan
Arpit Kumar

Rishabh Chaurasiya

Electronics and
communication
engineering

Ece

Ece

ECE
ECE
Ece

ECE

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering

ECE

Electronics and
communication
engineering

E.C.E

Electronics and
communication
engineering

Ece
Ece
Ece

ECE

ELECTRONICS
AND
COMMUNICATION

ECE
ECE

Ece

Electronic and
communication

ECE
ECE
ECE

ECE

2nd

3
2 nd year
2 year
4th
2 year
Second
2nd
3rd Year

2
Second
year

2
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd

2
2nd

2
2nd

3
2nd

3
3rd
3 year




236320049@gkv.ac.in

236320007 @gkv.ac.in

246320057 @gkv.ac.in
246320042@gkv.ac.in
246330006@gkv.ac.in
hy157854@gmail.com
236320053@gkv.ac.in

246330019@gkv.ac.in

246320050@gkv.ac.in

246320018@gkv.ac.in
246320047 @gkv.ac.in
256332002@gkv.ac.in
236330007 @gkv.ac.in
236320031@gkv.ac.in
246320020@gkv.ac.in

246330002@gkv.ac.in

246320051 @gkv.ac.in

246320022@gkv.ac.in
246320055@gkv.ac.in
236320041 @gkv.ac.in
236320034@gkv.ac.in
246320048@gkv.ac.in
257303066@gkv.ac.in
257303034@gkv.ac.in
246330017@gkv.ac.in
246320058@gkv.ac.in
246320041@gkv.ac.in
246320052@gkv.ac.in
226320083@gkv.ac.in

246320066@gkv.ac.in

7006002718

9063900841

6306669706

8299682057

7876362937

7240916835

8886440080

9625092142

8756434165

9511488944

7906455348

7078213501

6294692423

7739930932

9580116633

9580966955

8433090491

9410734371

8279466909

8233204278

9548278121

9917432111

8226852627

9155848469

9530007271

8757676101

9031389181

7830347588

8179893599

7983032927

Mohit Verma

Alapati Venkata
sreeYathiRaj

Yogesh Gupta
Ritesh Kumar Singh
Aryan kapoor

Harsh yadav

Katravath Naveen
Naik

prashant rao

Shivam Kumar Singh

Ashutosh Mishra

Shaurya Pratap
Singh Bohra

Harshit Amrish
Bikram Singha
Pramod Singh
Ayush Yadav

Aditya Rawat

Shivom Pal

bhavya ojha

Vinit kamboj
Uttkarsh Singh
RAKSHIT PANDEY
Shaurya Sharma

Ravi Ranjan

Chinmay Shankar
Hariambey

Nitin Joshi
Yuvraj Keshri
Rahul Raj

Tarang sharma

Talari venkata Satya
Sai prasanth

Pratham sharma

ECE

Electronics and
communication
engineering

Ece
Ece
EE
ECE
ECE

EE

Electronic and
Communication
Engineering

ECE

ECE

Electrical
engineering
Electrical
engineering

ECE

ECE

Electrical
Engineering
Electronics and
communication
engineering
electronics and
communication

E.C.E
ECE
ECE
ECE
ECE

E.CE

Electrical
Engineering

ECE
ECE
Ece
Ece

ECE

3rd

3 rd year

2nd year
2nd

2nd year
2nd year

3rd

SECEND
YEAR

2nd

2nd Year
2nd year
2nd
3rd
3 year

2

2nd year

2nd

2nd

2
3rd year
3rd

2nd

2nd

2ND

2nd

2nd

2nd year
4

2nd




256332005@gkv.ac.in
246320036@gkv.ac.in
246320024 @gkv.ac.in
246330016@gkv.ac.in
246320034@gkv.ac.in
246320017@gkv.ac.in
246320015@gkv.ac.in
226330018@gkv.ac.in
246320032@gkv.ac.in
246320054 @gkv.ac.in
226330031 @gkv.ac.in
246330013@gkv.ac.in
246330026@gkv.ac.in
246330025@gkv.ac.in
226330023@gkv.ac.in

236330023@gkv.ac.in

billionairemindsat@gmail.com

246330009@gkv.ac.in
246320043@gkv.ac.in
246330007 @gkv.ac.in
246330023@gkv.ac.in

246330004 @gkv.ac.in

anupamchauhan010@gmail.com

236330008@gkv.ac.in
236320018@gkv.ac.in
236320019@gkv.ac.in
236320008@gkv.ac.in
236320020@gkv.ac.in
246320023@gkv.ac.in
226330022@gkv.ac.in

236320014@gkv.ac.in

Dhruv Pathak

6203544752

6350021106

9639798009

9365686429

9257579184

9411570466

7977029500

9820070025

6354229819

8340691998

7078917309

6396945288

9015918512

9310204605

9682377397

9259477374

9182030599

9510407919

7828977484

8439907053

8340694440

8755579905

9797572541

6301514114

9346179355

9346119263

7006002718

9389241301

9012675821

9076660564

Dhruv Pathak
MRIGANK RANJAN

Chetan Kumar Soni

Naman kumar
dabrey

Lohit Kumar Gorh
Ashif Khan

Arsh

Karan Kumar
Prajapat

Garv

Vijay Tanwar

Ravis kumar

Harsh Kumar
Vsnsh saini

Vansh

Mehul Giri

Sachin singh parihar
Abhishek Pal
Jashwanth chandra
Rupesh Kumar
Ayush Gupta
Shishupal kumar
Amit Raj

Anupam Chauhan
Manish Andotra

DODDA AKASH

ESLAVATH KIRAN
NAIK

Annika srinivasulu
Gulshan Kumar
Bobby saini

Mayank verma

Ashutosh Kumar
Agrahari

Electrical
Engineering

ECE

Ece

Electrical
engineering

ECE
ECE
ECE
EE
Ece
Ece

EE

Electrical
engineering
Electrical
engineering

electrical branch

Electrical
engineering

EE

ECE

Electrical
engineering

ECE

Electrical
engineering
Electrical
engineering
Electrical
engineering

ECE

Electrical
engineering

ECE
ECE
Ece
ECE
ECE
EE

ECE

2nd Year
2nd

2nd

2
(second)

2nd year
2nd
2nd
4th
2nd year
2 year
4th
2nd
2nd year
2
4
3rd year
2nd
2
2nd year
2nd
2nd
2nd year
3year
3rd
3rd year
3rd year
3

3rd

Second
year




256332003@gkv.ac.in
256332004 @gkv.ac.in

236320050@gkv.ac.in

chaubeyamrit4@gmail.com

226320054 @gkv.ac.in
236320026@gkv.ac.in
236320044 @gkv.ac.in
246320021 @gkv.ac.in
246320012@gkv.ac.in

246320066@gkv.ac.in

246320014@gkv.ac.in

236320044 @gkv.ac.in

billionairemindsat@gmail.com

246320051@gkv.ac.in

246320051 @gkv.ac.in

246320022@gkv.ac.in

246320051 @gkv.ac.in

236320012@gkv.ac.in
246320018@gkv.ac.in
236320004 @gkv.ac.in
236320037@gkv.ac.in
236320024 @gkv.ac.in
236320039@gkv.ac.in
246320038@gkv.ac.in

226320065@gkv.ac.in

omkeshkumar30@gmail.com

omkeshkumar30@gmail.com

246320064 @gkv.ac.in

246330003@gkv.ac.in

8791244278

9520434766

9419252804

7217345764

9494150322

9305360168

9761918125

7093752575

7895017114

7983032927

9682352921

97161918125

9193065424

8433090491

9259477374

9410734371

8433090491

6386615035

9511488944

9506956330

8809263863

6395896617

9027131501

9936185815

9492630280

6207866150

8826961556

9044664915

84497 81563

Yashvardhan
Shandilya

Ayush Dobhal
236320050

Amrit chaubey

Mukku Greeshmanth
Sree Sai

MUKUND GAURAV
Vivek Kumar
BATTULA PAVAN
Anmol Shukla

Pratham sharma

Sahib Verma

Vivek Kumar

Yash Sharma

Shivom Pal

Abhishek Pal

Bhavya ojha

Shivom Pal

Aryan Dev
Ashutosh Mishra

Aditya Raj

Saurabh Kumar
Kurrey

236320024
Surya Pratap Singh

Nilesh Samant

Peddisetti Veera
Venkata Rajkumar

Omkesh Kumar
Lalit Punetha
Lakshya kumar

Aman kumar

Electrical
Engineering
Electrical
Engineering

Ece

Electronic and
communication

ECE
Ece

ECE
ECE

ECE

Electronics and
communication
Electronics and
Communication
Engineering

ECE

ECE

Electronics and
communication
engineering

Electronics and
communication
engineering

Electronics and
communication
Electronics and
communication
engineering

ECE
ECE
ECE
ECE
Ece

ECE
ECE
ECE
CSE

CSE

Electronics and
communication
Electrical
engineering

2nd year
2nd year
3rd year

2 nd year
4th

3rd

3rd

2nd

2nd

2nd year

3rd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

3rd

2nd Year

3rd Year

3rd year
3

3rd

2nd

4th

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd year




256332001 @gkv.ac.in
256332001 @gkv.ac.in
246330012@gkv.ac.in

246330012@gkv.ac.in

8475012833

Abhishek Kumar

6397978347

6397978347

Abhishek Kumar

Abhishek Kumar

Harsh

Harsh

Electrical
engineering
Electrical
engineering
Electrical
engineering
Electrical
engineering

2nd year
2nd year
2nd year

2nd year




