Workshop

on

"VLSI Design Tools, TCAD Simulation & Chip Manufacturing"

Organized By

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

Faculty of Engineering and Technology

Gurukula Kangri (Deemed to be University), Haridwar, Uttarakhand

The Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, Gurukul Kangri (Deemed to be University), Haridwar organized a two-day workshop on "VLSI Design Tools, TCAD Simulation & Chip Manufacturing" on 10–11 November 2025 at the New Seminar Hall. The workshop was conducted by Mr. Amit Saini, Director of Cadre Design System Pvt. Ltd., who provided detailed insights into modern VLSI design methodologies, CMOS fundamentals, TCAD-based device simulation, and semiconductor fabrication processes. A total of 65 students from ECE and EE (2nd, 3rd, and 4th year) actively participated in the sessions. The workshop covered schematic design, simulation, layout creation, DRC/LVS verification, TCAD device modelling, and an in-depth overview of lithography, diffusion, metallization, and chip packaging techniques. Through hands-on practice and live demonstrations, students gained practical understanding of EDA and TCAD tools, improved their design skills, and developed stronger industry-oriented perspectives. The event significantly enhanced students' technical competencies and preparedness for careers in the semiconductor and chip design industry. In this program, Registrar, GKV, Prof. Vipul Sharma, Incharge Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Mr. Prateek Agarwal, Mr. Atul Kumar Varshney and Mr. Sanjay Singh were present.

Glimpse of Event:













Attendance:

Email Address	Contact no.	Student Name	Branch	In which year your are?
246320063@gkv.ac.in	9508760538	Harsh Kumar	Electronics and communication engineering	2nd
236320046@gkv.ac.in	7359209434	Abhay Prajapati	Ece	3
246320026@gkv.ac.in	9391586045	Dammalapati Venkata Viswak Druse	Ece	2 nd year
246320010@gkv.ac.in	8252817176	Ankit Kumar Singh	ECE	2 year
226320015@gkv.ac.in	8638704899	Ankit Kumar Jaiswal	ECE	4th
246320062@gkv.ac.in	7993321348	Kundeti sai ganesh	Ece	2 year
246301066@gkv.ac.in	7989895331	Bandi Sai Narendra	ECE	Second
246320014@gkv.ac.in	9682352921	Sahib Verma	Electronics and Communication Engineering	2nd
236320025@gkv.ac.in	6009706585	MOIRANGTHEM RANGANATH SINGH	ECE	3rd Year
246320007@gkv.ac.in	9569930490	Ajeet Kumar	Electronics and communication engineering	2
246320037@gkv.ac.in	9390770528	Nakka pardha venkata pranav	E.C.E	Second year
246320045@gkv.ac.in	8708861711	Saurabh Bakshi	Electronics and communication engineering	2
246320049@gkv.ac.in	9508729817	Shivam Kumar	Ece	2nd
246320019@gkv.ac.in	7547840772	Ayush kumar	Ece	2nd
aatishkumarbasta@gmail.com	7534961309	Aatish	Ece	2nd
236320039@gkv.ac.in	9027131501	Surya Pratap Singh	ECE	3rd
246320011@gkv.ac.in	6205416472	ANMOL KUMAR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION	2
aatishkumarbasta@gmail.com	7534961309	Aatish	ECE	2nd
246320030@gkv.ac.in	9557372088	Divyansh	ECE	2
246320056@gkv.ac.in	9193065424	Yash Sharma	Ece	2nd
236320045@gkv.ac.in	6307446357	Ashutosh Yadav	Electronic and communication	3
246320012@gkv.ac.in	7895017114	Anmol Shukla	ECE	2nd
236320009@gkv.ac.in	7900654205	Anuj Singh Dhiryan	ECE	3
236320011@gkv.ac.in	7668168802	Arpit Kumar	ECE	3rd
236320036@gkv.ac.in	7266830980	Rishabh Chaurasiya	ECE	3 year

236320049@gkv.ac.in	7006002718	Mohit Verma	ECE	3rd
236320007@gkv.ac.in	9063900841	Alapati Venkata sreeYathiRaj	Electronics and communication engineering	3 rd year
246320057@gkv.ac.in	6306669706	Yogesh Gupta	Ece	2nd year
246320042@gkv.ac.in	8299682057	Ritesh Kumar Singh	Ece	2nd
246330006@gkv.ac.in	7876362937	Aryan kapoor	EE	2nd year
hy157854@gmail.com	7240916835	Harsh yadav	ECE	2nd year
236320053@gkv.ac.in	8886440080	Katravath Naveen Naik	ECE	3rd
246330019@gkv.ac.in	9625092142	prashant rao	EE	SECEND YEAR
246320050@gkv.ac.in	8756434165	Shivam Kumar Singh	Electronic and Communication Engineering	2nd
246320018@gkv.ac.in	9511488944	Ashutosh Mishra	ECE	2nd Year
246320047@gkv.ac.in	7906455348	Shaurya Pratap Singh Bohra	ECE	2nd year
256332002@gkv.ac.in	7078213501	Harshit Amrish	Electrical engineering	2nd
236330007@gkv.ac.in	6294692423	Bikram Singha	Electrical engineering	3rd
236320031@gkv.ac.in	7739930932	Pramod Singh	ECE	3 year
246320020@gkv.ac.in	9580116633	Ayush Yadav	ECE	2
246330002@gkv.ac.in	9580966955	Aditya Rawat	Electrical Engineering	2nd year
246320051@gkv.ac.in	8433090491	Shivom Pal	Electronics and communication engineering	2nd
246320022@gkv.ac.in	9410734371	bhavya ojha	electronics and communication	2nd
246320055@gkv.ac.in	8279466909	Vinit kamboj	E.C.E	2
236320041@gkv.ac.in	8233204278	Uttkarsh Singh	ECE	3rd year
236320034@gkv.ac.in	9548278121	RAKSHIT PANDEY	ECE	3rd
246320048@gkv.ac.in	9917432111	Shaurya Sharma	ECE	2nd
257303066@gkv.ac.in	8226852627	Ravi Ranjan	ECE	2
257303034@gkv.ac.in	9155848469	Chinmay Shankar Hariambey	E.C.E	2nd
246330017@gkv.ac.in	9530007271	Nitin Joshi	Electrical Engineering	2 ND
246320058@gkv.ac.in	8757676101	Yuvraj Keshri	ECE	2nd
246320041@gkv.ac.in	9031389181	Rahul Raj	ECE	2nd
246320052@gkv.ac.in	7830347588	Tarang sharma	Ece	2nd year
226320083@gkv.ac.in	8179893599	Talari venkata Satya Sai prasanth	Ece	4
246320066@gkv.ac.in	7983032927	Pratham sharma	ECE	2nd

256332005@gkv.ac.in	Dhruv Pathak	Dhruv Pathak	Electrical Engineering	2nd Year
246320036@gkv.ac.in	6203544752	MRIGANK RANJAN	ECE	2nd
246320024@gkv.ac.in	6350021106	Chetan Kumar Soni	Ece	2nd
246330016@gkv.ac.in	9639798009	Naman kumar dabrey	Electrical engineering	2 (second)
246320034@gkv.ac.in	9365686429	Lohit Kumar Gorh	ECE	2nd year
246320017@gkv.ac.in	9257579184	Ashif Khan	ECE	2nd
246320015@gkv.ac.in	9411570466	Arsh	ECE	2nd
226330018@gkv.ac.in	7977029500	Karan Kumar Prajapat	EE	4th
246320032@gkv.ac.in	9820070025	Garv	Ece	2nd year
246320054@gkv.ac.in	6354229819	Vijay Tanwar	Ece	2 year
226330031@gkv.ac.in	8340691998	Ravis kumar	EE	4th
246330013@gkv.ac.in	7078917309	Harsh Kumar	Electrical engineering	2nd
246330026@gkv.ac.in	6396945288	Vsnsh saini	Electrical engineering	2nd year
246330025@gkv.ac.in	9015918512	Vansh	electrical branch	2
226330023@gkv.ac.in	9310204605	Mehul Giri	Electrical engineering	4
236330023@gkv.ac.in	9682377397	Sachin singh parihar	EE	3rd year
billionairemindsat@gmail.com	9259477374	Abhishek Pal	ECE	2nd
246330009@gkv.ac.in	9182030599	Jashwanth chandra	Electrical engineering	2
246320043@gkv.ac.in	9510407919	Rupesh Kumar	ECE	2nd year
246330007@gkv.ac.in	7828977484	Ayush Gupta	Electrical engineering	2nd
246330023@gkv.ac.in	8439907053	Shishupal kumar	Electrical engineering	2nd
246330004@gkv.ac.in	8340694440	Amit Raj	Electrical engineering	2nd year
anupamchauhan010@gmail.com	8755579905	Anupam Chauhan	ECE	3year
236330008@gkv.ac.in	9797572541	Manish Andotra	Electrical engineering	3rd
236320018@gkv.ac.in	6301514114	DODDA AKASH	ECE	3rd year
236320019@gkv.ac.in	9346179355	ESLAVATH KIRAN NAIK	ECE	3rd year
236320008@gkv.ac.in	9346119263	Annika srinivasulu	Ece	3
236320020@gkv.ac.in	7006002718	Gulshan Kumar	ECE	3rd
246320023@gkv.ac.in	9389241301	Bobby saini	ECE	Second year
226330022@gkv.ac.in	9012675821	Mayank verma	EE	4
236320014@gkv.ac.in	9076660564	Ashutosh Kumar Agrahari	ECE	3
		<u> </u>		

256332003@gkv.ac.in	8791244278	Yashvardhan	Electrical	2nd year
		Shandilya	Engineering Electrical	-
256332004@gkv.ac.in	9520434766	Ayush Dobhal	Engineering	2nd year
236320050@gkv.ac.in	9419252804	236320050	Ece	3rd year
chaubeyamrit4@gmail.com	7217345764	Amrit chaubey	Electronic and communication	2 nd year
226320054@gkv.ac.in	9494150322	Mukku Greeshmanth Sree Sai	ECE	4th
236320026@gkv.ac.in	9305360168	MUKUND GAURAV	Ece	3rd
236320044@gkv.ac.in	9761918125	Vivek Kumar	ECE	3rd
246320021@gkv.ac.in	7093752575	BATTULA PAVAN	ECE	2nd
246320012@gkv.ac.in	7895017114	Anmol Shukla	ECE	2nd
246320066@gkv.ac.in	7983032927	Pratham sharma	Electronics and communication	2nd year
246320014@gkv.ac.in	9682352921	Sahib Verma	Electronics and Communication Engineering	2
236320044@gkv.ac.in	97161918125	Vivek Kumar	ECE	3rd
billionairemindsat@gmail.com	9193065424	Yash Sharma	ECE	2nd
246320051@gkv.ac.in	8433090491	Shivom Pal	Electronics and communication engineering	2nd
246320051@gkv.ac.in	9259477374	Abhishek Pal	Electronics and communication engineering	2nd
246320022@gkv.ac.in	9410734371	Bhavya ojha	Electronics and communication	2nd
246320051@gkv.ac.in	8433090491	Shivom Pal	Electronics and communication engineering	2nd
236320012@gkv.ac.in	6386615035	Aryan Dev	ECE	3rd
246320018@gkv.ac.in	9511488944	Ashutosh Mishra	ECE	2nd Year
236320004@gkv.ac.in	9506956330	Aditya Raj	ECE	3rd Year
236320037@gkv.ac.in	8809263863	Saurabh Kumar Kurrey	ECE	3rd year
236320024@gkv.ac.in	6395896617	236320024	Ece	3
236320039@gkv.ac.in	9027131501	Surya Pratap Singh	ECE	3rd
246320038@gkv.ac.in	9936185815	Nilesh Samant	ECE	2nd
226320065@gkv.ac.in	9492630280	Peddisetti Veera Venkata Rajkumar	ECE	4th
omkeshkumar30@gmail.com	6207866150	Omkesh Kumar	CSE	2nd
omkeshkumar30@gmail.com	8826961556	Lalit Punetha	CSE	2nd
246320064@gkv.ac.in	9044664915	Lakshya kumar	Electronics and communication	2nd
246330003@gkv.ac.in	84497 81563	Aman kumar	Electrical engineering	2nd year

256332001@gkv.ac.in	8475012833	Abhishek Kumar	Electrical engineering	2nd year
256332001@gkv.ac.in	Abhishek Kumar	Abhishek Kumar	Electrical engineering	2nd year
246330012@gkv.ac.in	6397978347	Harsh	Electrical engineering	2nd year
246330012@gkv.ac.in	6397978347	Harsh	Electrical engineering	2nd year